THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

## RESOLUTION

## SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

## FEBRUARY 15, 2024

## APPROVING ZOLL SOFTWARE LICENSE TRANSFER FROM MEDIC EMS (NON-PROFIT) TO MEDIC EMS OF SCOTT COUNTY

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. This agreement authorizes ZOLL to transfer MEDIC EMS (non-profit) software licenses to MEDIC EMS of Scott County
- Section 2. The cost of the license transfer to be incurred by MEDIC EMS of Scott County will be in the amount of \$53,865.00.
- Section 3. That the Director of MEDIC EMS of Scott County is hereby authorized to sign said agreement on behalf of the Board.
- Section 4: This resolution shall take effect immediately.